RICHTON PARK POLICE PENSION FUND
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

Ending Balance

Current Period

Year to Date

Beginning Balance $17,458,018.85 $0.00
Contributions $1,248,420.14 $18,658,637.43
Withdrawals ($127,720.00) ($383,160.00)
Transfers In/Out $0.00 $0.00
Income $20,003.70 $94,919.84
Administrative Expense ($210.58) ($684.00)
Investment Expense ($336.84) ($2,089.19)
Investment Manager Fees ($17.49) ($501.60)
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($9,443.94)
Adjustment $0.28 $0.28
Realized Gain/Loss ($41,043.44) ($96,455.50)
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($224,556.40) $71,334.90

$18,332,558.22

$18,332,558.22

Performance Summary:

Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: (1.38%) (0.51%) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A (0.08%) 01/27/2023

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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RICHTON PARK POLICE PENSION FUND
Fund Name: RICHTON PARK POLICE PENSION
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

Current Period

Year to Date

Unit Value Summary:

Current Period Year to Date

Beginning Balance $0.00 $0.00 Beginning Units 0.000 0.000
Contributions $1,204,420.14 $17,255,237.43 Unit Purchases from Additions 120,442.015 1,726,410.428
Withdrawals $0.00 $0.00 Unit Sales from Withdrawals 0.000 (1,605,968.413)
Transfers In/Out $0.01 ($16,232,446.68) Ending Units 120.442.015 120.442.015
Income $0.00 $41,487.82
Administrative Expense $0.00 $0.00
Investment Expense $0.00 $0.00 Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit $10.000000
Investment Manager Fees $0.00 $0.00 Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit $9.917496 $9.917496
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 $0.00
Adjustment $0.00 $0.00
Realized Gain/Loss $0.00 $140,141.58
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($9,936.98) ($9,936.98)

Ending Balance $1,194,483.17 $1,194,483.17

Performance Summary:
RICHTON PARK POLICE PENSION FUND
Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 01/27/2023

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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RICHTON PARK POLICE PENSION FUND
Fund Name:
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

Transition Pool

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary: Unit Value Summary:
Current Period Year to Date Current Period Year to Date

Beginning Balance $2,055,949.75 $0.00 Beginning Units 226,579.987 0.000
Contributions $0.00 $0.00 Unit Purchases from Additions 0.001 1,387,866.854
Withdrawals $0.00 $0.00 Unit Sales from Withdrawals (226,579.988) (1,387,866.854)
Transfers In/Out ($2,021,019.02) $191,726.96 Ending Units 0.000 0.000
Income $8,203.21 $25,160.14
Administrative Expense $0.00 $0.00
Investment Expense $0.00 $0.00 Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit $9.073836 $9.176896
Investment Manager Fees $0.00 $0.00 Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit $0.000000 $0.000000
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 $0.00
Adjustment $0.00 $0.00
Realized Gain/Loss ($41,085.16) ($239,603.13)
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($2,048.78) $22,716.03

Ending Balance $0.00 $0.00

Performance Summary:
RICHTON PARK POLICE PENSION FUND
Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 02/01/2023

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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RICHTON PARK POLICE PENSION FUND
Fund Name: IPOPIF Pool
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

Current Period

Year to Date

Unit Value Summary:

Beginning Balance
Contributions
Withdrawals

Transfers In/Out

$15,402,069.10
$44,000.00
($127,720.00)
$2,021,019.01

$0.00
$1,403,400.00
($383,160.00)
$16,040,719.72

Beginning Units
Unit Purchases from Additions

Unit Sales from Withdrawals

Current Period

Year to Date

1,544,829.465
210,262.335
(12,865.197)

0.000
1,781,153.415
(38,926.811)

Ending Units 1,742,226.603 1,742,226.603
Income $11,800.49 $28,271.88
Administrative Expense ($210.58) ($684.00)
Investment Expense ($336.84) ($2,089.19) Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit $9.970077 $9.804045
Investment Manager Fees ($17.49) ($501.60) Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit $9.836881 $9.836881
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($9,443.94)
Adjustment $0.28 $0.28
Realized Gain/Loss $41.72 $3,006.05
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($212,570.64) $58,555.85
Ending Balance $17,138,075.05 $17,138,075.05
Performance Summary:
RICHTON PARK POLICE PENSION FUND
Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: (1.33%) (0.45%) N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.42% 02/23/2023

Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023
RICHTON PARK POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date

Settle Date

RICHTON PARK POLICE PENSION

05/25/2023
05/25/2023
05/30/2023
Transition Pool

05/25/2023

05/25/2023

05/25/2023
IPOPIF Pool

05/01/2023
05/12/2023
05/24/2023
05/25/2023
05/25/2023

05/26/2023
05/26/2023
05/31/2023

05/26/2023
05/26/2023
05/26/2023

05/01/2023
05/15/2023
05/25/2023
05/26/2023
05/26/2023

Description

Transfers In
Contribution
Contribution

Transfers In
Transfers Out
Transfers Out

Emerging Market Debt Adjustment
Redemptions

Contribution

Transfers In

Transfers Out

Amount

0.01
(0.01)
1,204,420.15

0.01
(0.01)
(2,021,019.02)

0.28
(127,720.00)
44,000.00
2,021,019.02
(0.01)

Unit Value

10.000000
10.000000
10.000000

8.919671
8.919671
8.919671

9.964413
9.927560
9.837097
9.820810
9.820810

Units

0.0010
(0.0010)
120,442.0150

0.0011
(0.0011)
(226,579.9867)

0.0281
(12,865.1955)
4,472.8643
205,789.4430
(0.0010)
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