

# **Market Value Summary:**

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$17,458,018.85	\$0.00
Contributions	\$1,248,420.14	\$18,658,637.43
Withdrawals	(\$127,720.00)	(\$383,160.00)
Transfers In/Out	\$0.00	\$0.00
Income	\$20,003.70	\$94,919.84
Administrative Expense	(\$210.58)	(\$684.00)
Investment Expense	(\$336.84)	(\$2,089.19)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$17.49)	(\$501.60)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$9,443.94)
Adjustment	\$0.28	\$0.28
Realized Gain/Loss	(\$41,043.44)	(\$96,455.50)
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$224,556.40)	\$71,334.90
Ending Balance	\$18,332,558.22	\$18,332,558.22

# **Performance Summary:**

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.38%)	(0.51%)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	(0.08%)	01/27/2023

#### RICHTON PARK POLICE PENSION FUND

Fund Name: RICHTON PARK POLICE PENSION

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



# **Market Value Summary:**

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contributions	\$1,204,420.14	\$17,255,237.43
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	\$0.01	(\$16,232,446.68)
Income	\$0.00	\$41,487.82
Administrative Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Manager Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Realized Gain/Loss	\$0.00	\$140,141.58
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$9,936.98)	(\$9,936.98)
Ending Balance	\$1,194,483.17	\$1,194,483.17

## **Unit Value Summary:**

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	0.000	0.000
Unit Purchases from Additions	120,442.015	1,726,410.428
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	0.000	(1,605,968.413)
Ending Units	120,442.015	120,442.015
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit		\$10.000000
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.917496	\$9.917496

## **Performance Summary:**

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	01/27/2023

#### RICHTON PARK POLICE PENSION FUND

Fund Name:

Transition Pool

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



## **Market Value Summary:**

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$2,055,949.75	\$0.00
Contributions	\$0.00	\$0.00
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	(\$2,021,019.02)	\$191,726.96
Income	\$8,203.21	\$25,160.14
Administrative Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Manager Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Realized Gain/Loss	(\$41,085.16)	(\$239,603.13)
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$2,048.78)	\$22,716.03
Ending Balance	\$0.00	\$0.00

## **Unit Value Summary:**

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	226,579.987	0.000
Unit Purchases from Additions	0.001	1,387,866.854
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(226,579.988)	(1,387,866.854)
Ending Units	0.000	0.000
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.073836	\$9.176896
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$0.000000	\$0.000000

## **Performance Summary:**

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	02/01/2023

#### RICHTON PARK POLICE PENSION FUND

Fund Name:

**IPOPIF** Pool

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



## **Market Value Summary:**

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$15,402,069.10	\$0.00
Contributions	\$44,000.00	\$1,403,400.00
Withdrawals	(\$127,720.00)	(\$383,160.00)
Transfers In/Out	\$2,021,019.01	\$16,040,719.72
Income	\$11,800.49	\$28,271.88
Administrative Expense	(\$210.58)	(\$684.00)
Investment Expense	(\$336.84)	(\$2,089.19)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$17.49)	(\$501.60)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$9,443.94)
Adjustment	\$0.28	\$0.28
Realized Gain/Loss	\$41.72	\$3,006.05
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$212,570.64)	\$58,555.85
Ending Balance	\$17,138,075.05	\$17,138,075.05

## **Unit Value Summary:**

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	1,544,829.465	0.000
Unit Purchases from Additions	210,262.335	1,781,153.415
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(12,865.197)	(38,926.811)
Ending Units	1,742,226.603	1,742,226.603
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.970077	\$9.804045
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.836881	\$9.836881

## **Performance Summary:**

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.42%	02/23/2023

#### Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

Trade Date	Settle Date	Description	Amount	Unit Value	Units
RICHTON PARK POL	ICE PENSION				
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers In	0.01	10.000000	0.0010
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Contribution	(0.01)	10.000000	(0.0010)
05/30/2023	05/31/2023	Contribution	1,204,420.15	10.000000	120,442.0150
Transition Pool					
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers In	0.01	8.919671	0.0011
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers Out	(0.01)	8.919671	(0.0011)
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers Out	(2,021,019.02)	8.919671	(226,579.9867)
IPOPIF Pool					
05/01/2023	05/01/2023	Emerging Market Debt Adjustment	0.28	9.964413	0.0281
05/12/2023	05/15/2023	Redemptions	(127,720.00)	9.927560	(12,865.1955)
05/24/2023	05/25/2023	Contribution	44,000.00	9.837097	4,472.8643
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers In	2,021,019.02	9.820810	205,789.4430
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers Out	(0.01)	9.820810	(0.0010)